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No. of Sheepon

April30, April 30,
1802. 1893.

Brown, John,Tuapeka Mouth
Bruce, Neil, Waitahuna
Bruce, Robert, Waitahuna
Brydie, Alexander, Lawrence
Bulfin, John, Woodley, Tuapeka West
Byrn, W., Miller'sFlat
Caffell, William, Dunrobin
Callanan, Patrick, Waitahuna Gully
Cameron, J. and A., Fassifern, Tapanui
Cameron, Hugh, Lawrence
Cameron, H. and D., Waitahuna
Campbell, Alexander, Dunrobin
Carson, John, Evans Flat
Clack, William, ITeriot
Clarke, J., Moa Flat, Heriot
Clayton, H. C, Evans Flat
Cleghorn, John, East Bank, Tapanui
Coskery, Robert, Beaumont
Cotton, Robert, Waipori
Cousins, Thomas, Blue Spur
Cowie, Robert, Weatherstone
Crossan, Matthew, Miller's Flat
Crossan, Robert, Roxburgh
Crowley, Mrs. Daniel, Lawrence
Cullen, John, Horseshoe Bend
Cullen, W. and J., Crookston
Cumming, WTilliam, Beaumont
Dalziel, Christopher, Tuapeka West
Daniell, S., Tuapeka Mouth
Dickison, David, Tapanui
Dickison, John, Mainholme, Tapanui
Donaldson, John, Roxburgh
Downey, Patrick, Tuapeka Mouth
Drysdale, John, Evans Flat
Duff, William, Dunrobin
Duffy, Phillip, Lawrence
Duncan, James. Tapanui
Dunnet, C. F., Kelso
Edgar, John, Burnfoot, Tapanui
Edie, Edward, Dunrobin
Edie, John, Springfield, Dunrobin
Edwards, John, W'aitahuna
Edwards, Thomas, Tapanui
Elder, John,Roxburgh
Elliot, Robert, FTodden, Tapanui
Elliot, R. T., Inglebank, Tapanui
Elliott, Robert, Lawrence
Elliott, Matthew, Roxburgh
Eskdale, Mrs. J., Clifton Park, Tapanui
Eskdale, William, Tapanui
Fahey, James, Tuapeka WeBt
Fahey, Thomas, Evans Flat
Ferguson, D., Crookston
Ferguson, Malcolm, Tapanui
Findlay, James, Heriot
Finlay, John, Dunrobin
Flett, David, Upper Waipori
Fraser, Alexander, Clark's Flat, Lawrence ...
Galbraith, Henry, Waitahuna
Galbraith, J.,Rosebank, Tuapeka West
Galvin, Patrick, Roxburgh
Gent, John,Tuapeka Mouth
George, Richard, Roxburgh
Girvan, Moses, Waitahuna
Graham, Moore, Miller's Flat
Grant, Charles, Crookston
Grieve, James, Tuapeka Mouth
Grogan, Samuel, Miller'tFlat
Grundy, J., Lawrence
Gunn, Donald, Rae's Junction
Haining, T. M., Kelso
Hall, John,Tuapeka West
Hammond, Mrs. Thomas, Waitahuna
Harris, Mrs. A. G., Miller'sFlat
Hart, James, Tuapeka West
Haugb, A., Dunrobin
Haugh, David, Rae's Junction
Haugb, William, Dunrobin
Haughton, J., Roxburgh
Hayes, James, Tuapeka West
Heath, Robert, Dunrobin
Henderson, James, Kelso
Henderson, J. M., Ormaglade, Miller'sFlat
Henry, S., Bellamy, Evans Flat

170
95
8o

•38
Nil

110
'57
675
270

35°
584
245
300

Nil35°
'378
500
800

1300
500
800. 84
300
200

100
400
200

64424
900
860

67440
700
900
290

75°°
190

IOOO

6120
180

IOOO
IOO

675
48
75

1660
300
3'5
IOO

508
2932.
1900
500

1250
364
250
400.
290

1300
400

1600
IOO

240
700

M80
890

1200
14460

595
"43

190
800

IOO

520
250

75
1600
200
283
•5'
59°

•799
1900
400

1050
444
300
500
200

1300
400
1650
•50
200
700

1150
840

1200
•55'8

466
1116

180
IOOO

290
180
50

355
Nil

•3°

392
470
100

IOOO
800
278

200
1003
800

170
400
400
230

75
300
•75
92

487
•5°
95
70

294
330
67Nil

400
500
295

Nil
200
190
100
200

IOOO

146
80

198
•475

12000
13000

220
200
162
216
5io
250
•47
100
•93

1500
11796
10200

No. of Sheep on

April 30,
1892.

April 30,
1893.

Stewart, James, WTarepa
Stewart, Robert, Gorge, Clinton
Stewart, William, Waiwera
Stronach, Arthur, Clinton
Styles, G. B., Wendon Valley
Sutherland, A, Balclutha
Sutherland, Donald, Waiwera
Sutherland, Mrs. E., Waitepeka
Sutherland, Mrs. Jane, Kelso
Sutherland, R., Kaihiku
Sutherland, Robert, Waitepeka
Tait, John, Waiwera
Tait, Thomas, Waiwera
Tait, Robert, Waiwera
Taylor and Sons, Port Molyneux
Taylor, James, Springlands, Clinton
Taylor, John, Clinton
Taylor, Thomas, Clinton
Taylor, William, Waipahi
Telford, Robert, Derwentbank, Waiwera
Telford, W. and T., Waiwera
Thompson, John, Tahatika
Thomson, J. W., Kaitangata
Tolmie, W. A. (ExecutorB of), Waipahi
Tosh, W. M., Balclutha
Truster, Charles, Arthurton
Tulloch, James, The Glen, Romahapa
Turnbull/Jos'eph, Georgefield, Waipahi
Turnbull, William, Clinton
Walders, Edward, Waipahi
Walker, Miss, c/o W. Rhodes, Clinton
Walker, W., Rosebank, Balclutha
Wallace, David, Clinton
Wallace, James, Waiwera
Watt, John (Executors of), Kaihiku
Watt, John, Romahapa
Watt, Peter, Kaihiku
White, Samuel, Pukerau
Whitlaw, Peter, Balclutha
Whyte, Peter, Kelso
Williams, Morgan, Kelso
Williamson, Donald, Clinton
Williamson, R. A., Clinton
Wilson, G. and R., Glenoamaru
Wilson, James, Annfield, Te Houka
Wilson, Thomas, Clinton
Winter, Francis, Kelso
Wright, John, Kaihiku
Wyber, James, Owake
Wyllie, James, Waiwera
Young, David, Riseland, Arthurton
Youngson, Alexander, Clinton

600

490
35°o

100
200
38

254
'55

56
797

280
I IOO

97
1020

200
23862

1650
•4937

140
450
200
387
200

IOOO
IOO
554
253
980

600
IOO

648
Nil

250
96

200
36

275
166
38

262
598
•73
375980
80

1100
150
200

24936
400

•594
16980

•56
198

Nil

835
160

200
489
250
700
300
385
337

Nil
3°

1005
921166
240
110

•237
59°
910
181
397
150
375
200

190
272

1165670
742
250
300

393
200
640
306

317,785

200
697
250

319,808
Total in county 331,045 333,9°S

TUAPEKA COUNTY
(In Tapanui Subdivision).

Aitcheson, A., Heriot
Aitehison, Samuel, Heriot
Anderson, S., Lawrence
Armstrong, David, Miller's Flat
Barclay, Andrew, Waitahuna
Barclay, L., Heriot
Barr, Adam, Rae's Junction
Barron, Alexander, Dunrobin
Bathgate, Charles, Crookston
Beard, Henry, Lawrence
Beighton, James,Rae's Junction
Bellamy, Mrs. M. G., Tapanui
Bennett, James,Rae's Junction
Beresford, William, Dunrobin
Birch, Albert, Roxburgh
Black, David, Crookston
Bloy, W., Lawrence
Bowden, James, Miller'sFlat
Bradshaw, J., Dunrobin
Brazil, A. T., Ettrick
British and Australian Trust and Loan Com-

pany, Brooksdale,,Tapanui
Brook, George, Evans. Flat
Brown, Alexander, Beaumont, Abbotsford ...

260

170
142
170
34°
700
800
685

96
8

1850
1700
240
400

75
60

2.57
295

80
90
20

190
95

300
300600
800
800

86
•4

1900
1300
270
396

Nil
45

293284
24000

100

18500
23030

93
16600
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